Diluted Shares   35.2   35.2   36.6   36.6

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended

June 20, 2014

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended

June 14, 2013
Contract Sales

Vacation ownership   $ 164   $ 156
Residential products   —   1

Total contract sales   $ 164   $ 157

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these

alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE: We now report in Resort management and other services certain external exchange company results previously included in Other and have recast prior
year presentation for consistency.

A-1

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

24 Weeks Ended June 20, 2014 and June 14, 2013
(In millions, except per share amounts)

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 20, 2014
Certain
Charges

As Adjusted
24 Weeks Ended
June 20, 2014

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 14, 2013
Certain
Charges

Europe
Rescission

Adjustment

As Adjusted
24 Weeks Ended
June 14, 2013

Revenues
Sale of vacation ownership products   $ 297   $ —   $ 297   $ 310   $ —   $ (18)  $ 292
Resort management and other services   130   —   130   123   —   —   123
Financing   60   —   60   65   —   —   65
Rental   126   —   126   128   —   —   128
Other   8   —   8   9   —   —   9
Cost reimbursements   191   —   191   176   —   —   176

Total revenues   812   —   812   811   —   (18)   793

Expenses
Cost of vacation ownership products   90   —   90   101   —   (6)   95
Marketing and sales   143   —   143   148   (2)   (2)   144
Resort management and other services   88   —   88   89   —   —   89
Financing   11   —   11   11   —   —   11
Rental   112   —   112   112   —   —   112
Other   5   —   5   5   —   —   5
General and administrative   45   —   45   43   —   —   43
Organizational and separation related   2   (2)   —   3   (3)   —   —
Litigation settlement   (8)   8   —   (1)   1   —   —
Consumer Financing Interest   12   —   12   15   —   —   15
Royalty fee   27   —   27   28   —   —   28
Impairment   1   (1)   —   1   (1)   —   —
Cost reimbursements   191   —   191   176   —   —   176

Total expenses   719   5   724   731   (5)   (8)   718

Gains and other income   2   (2)   —   1   —   —   1
Interest Expense   5   —   5   7   —   —   7
Impairment reversals on equity investment   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Income before income taxes   90   (7)   83   74   5   (10)   69
Provision for income taxes   (35)   3   (32)   (25)   (1)   3   (23)

Net income   $ 55   $ (4)  $ 51   $ 49   $ 4   $ (7)  $ 46

Earnings per share - Basic   $ 1.58   $ 1.47   $ 1.40   $ 1.32

Earnings per share - Diluted   $ 1.54   $ 1.43   $ 1.35   $ 1.27

Basic Shares   34.6   34.6   35.3   35.3
Diluted Shares   35.6   35.6   36.6   36.6

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 20, 2014

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 14, 2013
Contract Sales

Vacation ownership   $ 320   $ 312
Residential products   6   1

Total contract sales   $ 326   $ 313

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these

alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE: We have restated 2013 first quarter Sale of vacation ownership products revenue, Income before income taxes, Net income, Earnings per share -
Basic, and Earnings per share - Diluted to correct prior period misstatements. Earnings per share - Basic and Earnings per share - Diluted are calculated using
whole dollars. We now report in Resort management and other services certain external exchange company results previously included in Other and have
recast prior year presentation for consistency.

A-2

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION
NORTH AMERICA SEGMENT

12 Weeks Ended June 20, 2014 and June 14, 2013
($ in millions)

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended

June 20, 2014
Certain
Charges

As Adjusted
12 Weeks Ended
June 20, 2014

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended

June 14, 2013
Certain
Charges

As Adjusted
12 Weeks Ended
June 14, 2013

Revenues
Sale of vacation ownership products   $ 135   $ —   $ 135   $ 136   $ —   $ 136
Resort management and other services   60   —   60   55   —   55
Financing   27   —   27   30   —   30
Rental   54   —   54   57   —   57
Other   6   —   6   6   —   6
Cost reimbursements   81   —   81   75   —   75

Total revenues   363   —   363   359   —   359

Expenses
Cost of vacation ownership products   37   —   37   46   —   46
Marketing and sales   62   —   62   62   —   62
Resort management and other services   39   —   39   39   —   39
Rental   48   —   48   48   —   48
Other   3   —   3   2   —   2
Organizational and separation related   1   (1)   —   —   —   —
Litigation settlement   (8)   8   —   —   —   —
Royalty fee   1   —   1   3   —   3
Impairment   1   (1)   —   —   —   —
Cost reimbursements   81   —   81   75   —   75

Total expenses   265   6   271   275   —   275

Gains and other income   1   (1)   —   —   —   —
Impairment reversals on equity investment   2   (2)   —   —   —   —

Segment financial results   $ 101   $ (9)  $ 92   $ 84   $ —   $ 84

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended

June 20, 2014

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended

June 14, 2013
Contract Sales

Vacation ownership   $ 146   $ 141
Residential products   —   1

Total contract sales   $ 146   $ 142

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these

alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE: We now report in Resort management and other services certain external exchange company results previously included in Other and have recast prior
year presentation for consistency.

A-3

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION
NORTH AMERICA SEGMENT

24 Weeks Ended June 20, 2014 and June 14, 2013
($ in millions)

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 20, 2014
Certain
Charges

As Adjusted
24 Weeks Ended
June 20, 2014

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 14, 2013
Certain
Charges

As Adjusted
24 Weeks Ended
June 14, 2013

Revenues
Sale of vacation ownership products   $ 266   $ —   $ 266   $ 262   $ —   $ 262
Resort management and other services   114   —   114   108   —   108
Financing   56   —   56   61   —   61
Rental   114   —   114   116   —   116
Other   8   —   8   9   —   9
Cost reimbursements   171   —   171   156   —   156

Total revenues   729   —   729   712   —   712

Expenses
Cost of vacation ownership products   79   —   79   86   —   86
Marketing and sales   124   —   124   126   —   126
Resort management and other services   75   —   75   76   —   76
Rental   99   —   99   99   —   99
Other   5   —   5   5   —   5
Organizational and separation related   1   (1)   —   —   —   —
Litigation settlement   (8)   8   —   (1)   1   —
Royalty fee   3   —   3   4   —   4
Impairment   1   (1)   —   —   —   —
Cost reimbursements   171   —   171   156   —   156

Total expenses   550   6   556   551   1   552

Gains and other income   2   (2)   —   1   —   1
Impairment reversals on equity investment   —   —   —   —   —   —

Segment financial results   $ 181   $ (8)  $ 173   $ 162   $ (1)  $ 161

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 20, 2014

As Reported
24 Weeks Ended

June 14, 2013
Contract Sales

Vacation ownership   $ 286   $ 284
Residential products   6   1

Total contract sales   $ 292   $ 285

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these

alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE: We now report in Resort management and other services certain external exchange company results previously included in Other and have recast prior